# 505986837 03/26/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6033546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A SMITH	02/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	305 KIRKLAND HALL
Internal Address:	2201 WEST END AVENUE
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37240

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16481165

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123342900

Email: mburke@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE H BURKE - PARKERHIGHLANDER PLLC

Address Line 1: 1120 S CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG. ONE SUITE 200
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VBLT.P0266US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE H BURKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle H Burke/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VBLT.P0266US - Executed PCT Assignment (00695790xCCC41)#page1.tif source=VBLT.P0266US - Executed PCT Assignment (00695790xCCC41)#page2.tif source=VBLT.P0266US - Executed PCT Assignment (00695790xCCC41)#page3.tif

PATENT 505986837 REEL: 052237 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott A. SMITH (hereinafter, the "INVENTOR"), have invented new

and useful improvements in "GENERATION OF HUMAN ALLERGEN- AND

HELMINTH-SPECIFIC IGE MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES FOR DIAGNOSTIC AND

THERAPEUTIC USE" (VU15110) (hereinafter, the "INVENTION") which are disclosed in

the international patent application Serial No. PCT/US2018/015870 which has been filed on

January 30, 2018, which claims priority to provisional application, Serial No. 62/452,603,

which has been filed on January 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, whose Post office address is 305

Kirkland Hall, 2201 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37240, USA, is desirous of

acquiring their interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy

on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty

Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt

of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell,

assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in

and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any

Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the

above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension

or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said

application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including

the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT

UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full

{00519741}

PATENT REEL: 052237 FRAME: 0860

Attorney Docket No. VBLT.P0266WO Page 2 of 3

force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be

made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all

countries throughout the world;

AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

AND, I, the INVENTOR, hereby authorize counsel for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

to enter above information identifying applications claiming the INVENTION as well as any

subsequent application claiming priority directly or indirectly to the above-listed applications

under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), including any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations-in-

part, extensions, or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the International

Convention,

THIS ASSIGNMENT, received and accepted by VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY on this \_\_\_\_\_

day of FEB / , 20/8.

Assignee Representative

Director of Commercial Operations

Center for Technology Transfer

Title and Commercialization

{00519741}

PATENT REEL: 052237 FRAME: 0861

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 20 th day of Feb., 2018.		
Scott A	A. SMITH	
Witnessed By: Yonnory Signature Signature	Witnessed By: Signature	
Nora Mary Gilgallon-Keele Printed Name of Witness	Helen Keipp B. Talbot Printed Name of Witness	
1161 21st Ave. S. Nachuille, TN 37232 Address of Witness	1161 ZIST Ave S. Nashville 87232 Address of Witness	
Date: 20. Jeb - 18	Date: 20 - 766 - 2018	

PATENT REEL: 052237 FRAME: 0862

**RECORDED: 03/26/2020**